
 

 

 
NRA Competition Calendar 2026 

 

         V1 as 15 Jan 2025 

        

CSR League Sat 10 January  

Historic SR Match Sat 7 February  

CSR League Sun 8 February  

Precision Rifle Match  

CSR League 

Sun 1 March  

Sat 7 March 

 

Target Shotgun Festival Sat 7 – Sun 8 March  

Spring Action Weekend Sat 28 – Sun 29 March    

Small-bore LR Match Sun 29 March  

CSR League 

Precision Rifle Match 

Sat 11 April 

Sat 18 April 

 

Phoenix  Thu 21 – Sun 24 May  

Cottesloe Heath Challenge Fri 5 – Sun 7 June  

Inter-Counties Sat 6 – Sun 7 June   

   

156th Imperial Meeting  13 June – 26 July  

DefOSC  Fri 12 – Tue 23 June  

NRA Service Rifle Matches Fri 12 June   

NRA Military Adaptive Championships Thu 18 June   

NRA Service Team Matches  Mon 22 – Tue 23 June  

CSR Imperial Meeting Wed 1 – Sun 5 July  

F Class Imperial Meeting Thu 2 – Sun 5 July  

Match Rifle Imperial Meeting Fri 10 – Thu 16 July  

ISCRM Fri 10 – Sun 12 July  

Imperial Historic Arms Meeting Sat 11 – Sun 12 July  

McQueen Imperial Meeting Sat 11 – Sun 19 July  

Sporting Imperial Meeting Sat 11 – Tue 21 July  

Schools Imperial Meeting Mon 13 – Thu 16 July  

GR&P Imperial Meeting Thu 16 – Sun 19 July  

Cadet Imperial Fri 17 – Wed 22 July  

300m Championships   Mon 20 – Tue 21 July  

Target Rifle Imperial Meeting Fri 17 – Sat 25 July  

HM King’s Final   Sat 25 July   

   

F Class British Open Mon 3 – Sat 8 August  

F Class World Championships Mon 10 – Sun 16 August  

Gallery Rifle National Championships Fri 19 – Sun 21 September  

Historic SR Match Sat 3 October  

CSR League Sun 4 October  

Target Shotgun Festival   Sat 3 – Sun 4 October   

European Long Range  Sat 10 – Sun 11 October  

Trafalgar Meeting Sat 17 – Sun 18 October   

CSR League  Sat 7 November    

Precision Rifle Match 

CSR League  

Sun 8 November 

Sun 6 December 

 

       

 

    


